
MAR. 22.] THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 697 

POSTAL DISTRICT OF WANGANUI-oontinued. 

il~:I'---------S~-I-OO.---------~I-~--~J 
;.;~ I ~~ -2.. ,-_______________ -;-.__ _ ___________ _ 

Frequency. 

42* 
43 

44 
45 

46 
47 

48 
49 
50 

51 

52 
53 
54 

55 

56 

57* 

58 

60 
61 

62 

63 

64 

65 
66 

67 
68 

69 

70 

71 

72 

73 

74 

75 
76 

Ratana Railway.stati.on and Ratana Pa 
Taihape and Bell's Juncticn (rural 

delivery) 
Taihape and Mangaohane (rural delivery) 
Taihape, M.oawhang.o, and Turangaarere 

(rural delivery)-
Taihape and Turangaarere 
Taihape, Mcawhang.o, and Turanga. 

arere 
Taihape and Papaki (rural delivery) .. 
Taihape, Oh.otu, and Pukeokahu (rural 

delivery) 
Taihape Railway.stati.on and P.ost·cffice 
Turakina aud Reyn.olds 
Turakina and Turakina S.outh 

Turakina and Turakina Valley (rural 
delivery) 

Utiku and Omatane (rural delivery) .. 
Utiku Railway-staticn and Pcst·cffice 
Waitotara and Nukumaru (rural de· 

livery) 
Waitotara, Taumatatahi, Makakaho 

Rcad, and Murphy's (rural delivery) 
Waitctara Railway.staticn and Pcst· 

office 
Wangaehu Railway.station and Post· 

.office 
Wanganui and Brunswick (rural de· 

livery) 
Wanganui and Carltcn Avenue (.one 

way ouly) 
Wanganui and Gonville (.one way .only) 
Wanganui (or Fcrdell), Kauangaroa, and 

Mangamahu 
Wanganui and l'Iiart.on Junction Rail· 

way.staticn: Conveyance .of letter. 
mails .only, both ways, to c.onnect 
with ncrth and scuth bcund 
" Limited" Express trains and the 
ncrth·bound" Main Trunk" Express 

Wanganui, Matahiwi Landing, Koriniti, 
Ranana, Jerusalem, and Pipiriki 

Wanganui and N.os. 1 and 2 Lines 
(rural delivery) 

Wanganui and Westmere (rural delivery) 
Wanganui and Raetihi (part rural 

deIivery)-
Wanganui, Makirikiri, Kakatahi, and 

Raetihi 
Kakatahi and juncti.on Parapara 

and Matahiwi R.oads (part rural 
delivery) 

Raetihi and juncti.on Parapara and 
Matahiwi R.oads (rural delivery) 

Wanganui and St. J.ohn's 
Wanganui and Wanganui East (.one 

way .only) 
Wanganui ChiefPcst.cffice and suburban 

cffices
Castle cliff 
Gcnville and Carltcn Avenue 
Wanganui East .. 

Wanganui: Clearance cftown receiving. 
boxes and delivery .of postmen's 
cverflcw bags 

Wanganui: Delivery .of parcels and 
packets which may be handed to 
ccntractor fcr delivery in the city and 
suburbs within area .of two miles from 
Chief Pcst.cffice, Wanganui 

Wanganui Railway-staticn, Tcwn 
Wharf, Up.river Wharf, and Chief 
Pcst.office 

Waverley and Kchi (rural delivery)
(a) Waverley and Kchi .. 
(b) Kchi and Rangikura .. 

Waverley and juncticn Whakariki and 
Lcwer Mceawatea Rcads (rural de· 
livery) 

Waverley and Ngutuwera (rural delivery 
Waverley Railway.staticn and Post· 

.office 

t Daily 
60 Thrice weekly 

70 Thrice weekly 

25 Weekly 
43 Twice weekly 

10 Thrice weekly 
64 Thrice weekly 

i As required .. 
4 Daily 
Ii Thrice daily, except Wed., 

tW.o trips 
30 Twice weekly 

28! Twice weekly .. 
1 As required .. 

10 Daily 

82 Thrice weekly 

2t As required 

44yd Daily 

62! Daily 

2 Twice daily 

2 Twice daily 
56 Daily 

49 Daily 

110 Thrice weekly 

21! Daily 

34l Daily 

120 Daily 

16 Thrice weekly 

30 Twice weekly 

2 Twice dailv 
Ii Twice daily .. 

Twice daily each way .. 
35! Twice daily inwards .ouly 

Once dai y .outwards; 
thrice daily inwards 

As required 

Twice daily 

As required .. 

18! Daily 
9:1 Thrice weekly 

56 Weekly 

22 Thrice weekly 
I! As required .. 

Mode of I Annual Date of 
Conveyance. Na.me of Contractor. SubSidy. ~~.:'t~~gr. 

_________ J __________ -+ ____ ~----

Fcct 
M.ot.or.truck 

Mctor-truck 

I 
~M.otor·truck 

j 
M.ot.or-cycle 
M.otcr-truck 

Mct.or·truck 
Bicycle 
Bicycle 

M.otcr car and 
truck 

Mct.or-truck 
F.oct 
M.otcr truck 

or cal' 
M.otcr.lorry .. 

Mctcr·car 

Fcct 

Mctcr·car 

Bicycle 

Bicycle 
M.otcr.bus 

Service .. car 

Mctcr hus .or 
truck 

Mctor·car 

Mct.or·car 

1 
~Mctor .. car .. 

J 
Bicycle 
Bicycle 

}
E I e ctr i c 

tram 

M.ot.or·car .. 

M.otor.truck 

M.otcr.truck 

}J\Ict.or.ICrry 

M.ot.or.car .or 
h.orse 

Mctcr.lcrry 
Mctcr.car .. 

R. W. Waitai 
Nich.oll's T ran s· 

P.ort, Ltd. 
W. H. Hcrtcn .. 

Nich.oll's T ran s· 
pcrt, Ltd. 

K. W. B. Kelly .. 
Nichcll's T ran s· 

pcrt, Ltd. 
F. J. Ireland 
H. D.owdle 
(Dept!. officer) 

N. M. Sims 

E. C. Gibbs 
W. M. O'Ccnn.or 
Mrs. M. E. Mc· 

Ccnachy 
W. A. Hurley 

Mrs. M. E. Mc· 
Ccnachy 

A. C. Ryan 

H. H. Ccuchman 

(Dept!. offieer) 

(Dept!. officer) 
A. J. Heuley 

Martin and Vernon 

Wanganui River 
Services, Ltd. 

J. Cant 

Mrs. F. E. Matthews 

T. D. Baker 

(Dept!. .officer) 
(Dept!. officer) 

Wanganui City 
Ccuncil 

J. Glcver 

W. G. Davison 

J. Gl.over 

R. S. Hcw 

A. Stewart 

R. J. Bates 
R. S. How 

£ B. d. 

155 0 0 

50 0 0 

150 0 0 

40 0 0 
145 0 0 

200 0 0 
30 0 0 

39 0 0 

36 0 0 
39 0 0 
75 0 0 

150 0 0 

50 0 0 

270 0 0 

168 0 0 

100 0 0 
(plus Is. 6d. 
per bag ill 
excess .of 

three) 

360 0 0 
(plus £5 per 
day fcr 
tran.sport 
by river if 
required) 

57 0 0 

212 0 0 

389 0 0 

81 0 0 

281 10 0 

2d. per 
parcel 

286 10 0 

125 0 0 

58 0 0 

84 0 0 
77 10 0 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/5/40 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 

31/12/39 
31/12/39 

* Service perfcrmed by ncn-permanent officer. Payment included in salary. 


