POSTAL DISTRICT OF WANGANUI—continued.

Number of Service.	Service.	Total Mileage.	Frequency,	Mode of Conveyance.	Name of Contractor.	Annual Subsidy.	Date of Termination of Contract.
42* 43	Ratana Railway-station and Ratana Pa Taihape and Bell's Junction (rural	$\frac{1}{2}$ 60	Daily Thrice weekly	Foot Motor-truck	R. W. Waitai Nicholl's Trans-	£ s. d.	31/12/39
44 45	delivery) Taihape and Mangaohane (rural delivery) Taihape, Moawhango, and Turangaarere	70	Thrice weekly	Motor-truck	port, Ltd. W. H. Horton	50 0 0	31/12/39
	(rural delivery)— Taihape and Turangaarere Taihape, Moawhango, and Turanga- arere	$\begin{array}{c} 25 \\ 43 \end{array}$	Weekly Twice weekly	Motor-truck	Nicholl's Trans- port, Ltd.	150 0 0	31/12/39
46 47	Taihape and Papaki (rural delivery) Taihape, Ohotu, and Pukeokahu (rural delivery)	$\begin{array}{c} 10 \\ 64 \end{array}$	Thrice weekly	Motor-cycle Motor-truck	K. W. B. Kelly Nicholl's T r a n s- port, Ltd.	$\begin{array}{c ccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$	31/12/39
48 49 50	Taihape Railway-station and Post-office Turakina and Reynolds Turakina and Turakina South	$4 \\ 1\frac{1}{2}$	As required Daily Thrice daily, except Wed., two trips	Motor-truck Bicycle Bicycle	F. J. Ireland H. Dowdle (Deptl. officer)	200 0 0 0 30 0 0	31/12/39
51 52	Turakina and Turakina Valley (rural delivery) Utiku and Omatane (rural delivery)	$\frac{30}{28\frac{1}{2}}$	Twice weekly	Motor car and truck Motor-truck	N. M. Sims	39 0 0 36 0 0	• •
53 54	Utiku Railway-station and Post-office Waitotara and Nukumaru (rural de- livery)	$\begin{array}{c} 20\frac{1}{2} \\ 1 \\ 10 \end{array}$	As required	Foot Motor truck	E. C. Gibbs W. M. O'Connor Mrs. M. E. Mc- Conachy	39 0 0 75 0 0	31/12/39
55 56	Waitotara, Taumatatahi, Makakaho Road, and Murphy's (rural delivery) Waitotara Railway-station and Post-	$\frac{82}{2\frac{1}{2}}$	Thrice weekly As required	Motor-car	W. A. Hurley Mrs. M. E. Mc-	150 0 0 50 0 0	31/12/39 31/12/39
57*	office Wangaehu Railway-station and Post-	44 yd	Daily	Foot	Conachy A. C. Ryan		
58	office Wanganui and Brunswick (rural de- livery)	$62\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Motor-car	H. H. Couchman	270 0 0	31/12/39
59	Wanganui and Carlton Avenue (one way only)	2	Twice daily	Bieycle	(Deptl. officer)	· ·	••
60 61	Wanganui and Gonville (one way only) Wanganui (or Fordell), Kauangaroa, and Mangamahu	$\frac{2}{56}$	Twice daily Daily	Bicycle Motor-bus	(Deptl. officer) A. J. Henley	168 0 0	31/12/39
62	Wanganui and Marton Junction Railway-station: Conveyance of lettermails only, both ways, to connect with north and south bound "Limited" Express trains and the	49	Daily	Service-car	Martin and Vernon	100 0 0 (plus 1s. 6d. per bag in excess of three)	31/12/39
63	north-bound "Main Trunk" Express Wanganui, Matahiwi Landing, Koriniti, Ranana, Jerusalem, and Pipiriki	110	Thrice weekly	Motor bus or truck	Wanganui River Services, Ltd.	360 0 0 (plus £5 per day for transport by river if	31/5/40
64	Wanganui and Nos. 1 and 2 Lines	$21\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Motor-car	J. Cant	required) 57 0 0	31/12/39
65 66	(rural delivery) Wanganui and Westmere (rural delivery) Wanganui and Raetihi (part rural delivery)—	$34\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Motor-car	Mrs. F. E. Matthews	212 0 0	31/12/39
	Wanganui, Makirikiri, Kakatahi, and Raetihi	120	Daily				
	Kakatahi and junction Parapara and Matahiwi Roads (part rural delivery)	16	Thrice weekly	Motor-car	T. D. Baker	389 0 0	31/12/39
67	Raetihi and junction Parapara and Matahiwi Roads (rural delivery) Wanganui and St. John's	30	Twice weekly Twice daily	Bicycle	(Deptl. officer)		
68	Wanganui and Wanganui East (one way only) Wanganui Chief Post-office and suburban	$1\frac{3}{4}$	Twice daily	Bicycle	(Deptl. officer)		
	offices— Castlecliff Gonville and Carlton Avenue Wanganui East	${35\frac{1}{2}}$	Twice daily each way Twice daily inwards only Once daily outwards; thrice daily inwards	Electric tram	Wanganui City Council	81 0 0	31/12/39
70	Wanganui: Clearance of town receiving- boxes and delivery of postmen's overflow bags		As required	Motor-car	J. Glover	281 10 0	31/12/39
71	Wanganui: Delivery of parcels and packets which may be handed to contractor for delivery in the city and suburbs within area of two miles from		Twice daily	Motor-truck	W. G. Davison	2d. per parcel	31/12/39
72	Chief Post-office, Wanganui Wanganui Railway-station, Town Wharf, Up-river Wharf, and Chief Post-office	1	As required	Motor-truck	J. Glover	286 10 0	31/12/39
73	Waverley and Kohi (rural delivery)— (a) Waverley and Kohi	$18\frac{1}{2}$	Daily	Motor-lorry	R. S. How	125 0 0	31/12/39
74	(b) Kohi and Rangikura Waverley and junction Whakariki and Lower Moeawatea Roads (rural de-	9 ¹ / ₄ 56	Thrice weekly Weekly	Motor-car or horse	A. Stewart	58 0 0	31/12/39
75 76	livery) Waverley and Ngutuwera (rural delivery) Waverley Railway-station and Post- office	$\begin{bmatrix} 22 \\ 1\frac{1}{2} \end{bmatrix}$	Thrice weekly As required	Motor-lorry Motor-car	R. J. Bates R. S. How	84 0 0 77 10 0	31/12/39 31/12/39

^{*} Service performed by non-permanent officer. Payment included in salary.